

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2019-3327 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Preliminary Item

File created: 2/5/2019 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 2/12/2019 Final action: 2/12/2019

Title: Commission District(s): All

To Accept a Donation from Georgia Forestry Commission - No cost to the County

Indexes:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/12/2019	1	Board of Commissioners		
2/5/2019	1	Committee of the Whole		

Public Hearing: YES □ **NO** ☑ **Department:** Fire & Rescue Services

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): All

To Accept a Donation from Georgia Forestry Commission - No cost to the County

Information Contact: Darnell Fullum

Phone Number: 678-406-7731

PURPOSE:

Fire Rescue Services is requesting to accept a donation from the Georgia Forestry Commission estimated to be in an in excess of \$2,500.00 for a 1992 International chassis / flatbed hauler for the purpose of hauling the forestry fire dozier to fire scenes.

NEED/IMPACT:

This unit will replace the current 1982 model truck that was donated by the Georgia Forestry Commission.

FISCAL IMPACT:

No cost to the county.

RECOMMENDATION:

To approve the resolution and authorize the chief executive officer to execute all necessary documents.